

Mathabhanga PS-101/2024 (Regd No: GR-14/2024)
CNR No: WBCB09-000024-2024
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJ

Order No: 02

Date: 28-02-2024

Record is put-up today.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are present.

Ld. Advocate files a put-up petition along with bail petition by his guardian on behalf of the CCL No-2.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate for the CCL as well as the Ld. PP.

Put-up petition is hereby allowed.

Record is taken up for pass necessary order as regards bail application.

Ld. PP opposed the bail prayer.

CCL NO-2 is on Observation Home at Korok Home, Jalpaiguri.

No CD, Situation Report & SIR is available before this Board today and the same is called for on next date fixed.

Considering all aspects and keeping in mind the welfare of the child, release of the CCL No-2 at the moment can render him psychological and physical danger and the release of the CCL No-2 will defeat the end of justice.

The bail prayer of the CCL No-2 is considered and stands rejected.

Todate (07-03-2024).

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	(Smt.Runu Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	(Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar