

Mathabhanga PS-101/2024 (Reg. No. GR-14/2024)
CNR No. - WBCB09-0000024-2024
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No:10

Date: 05.10.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the CCL, Copy Supply and Plea.
Ld. PP-in-Charge is present. Members of the Board are also present.
CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Counsel.
CCL's copy is supplied to Ld. Advocate with proper endorsement.
Now the record is taken up for the purpose.

The substance of the accusation u/s-461/379 of IPC is read over to the CCL in bengali language to the effect that "On 23-02-2024 at about 9:30 p.m, the complainant went to his house after closing his store situated at Nayarhat Bazar. On the next morning, when he opened his store that some unknown miscreants have stolen stored items from his store. Later on, the police apprehended you in c/w this case" to which he pleaded not guilty by saying "aami nirdosh" and claims to be tried as per law.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-1.

D.A to comply.

Fix **08-11-2024** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt. Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
--	--	--	--